
Tartumaa koolinoorte 2019.a.
          meistrivõistlused
               kergejõustik

Ülenurme, 30.mai 2019

C-kl.pendelteatejooks

1.  Luunja Keskkool Katarina Verst Kert Gregor Tagamets 1.00,5

Laura Kübarsepp Gustav Jakob Porro

Marietta Verst Kaur Tasane

Kärt Kiiver Nikita Stanitski

2. Ülenurme Gümnaasium Marilis Kivi Rasmus Kirss 1.05,4

Victoria Vaater Rico Viia

Emily Soo Artes Rebel

Grete Laurand Rico Puusaag

TU-14 60 m jooks
1. Laura Kübarsepp 24.05.2006 Luunja 8,79
2. Kairiin Hermits 21.05.2007 Lähte 8,92
3. Emily Soo 27.01.2007 Ülenurme 9,22
4. Marietta Verst 5.06.2011 Luunja 9,69
5. Marta-Mia Ploomipuu 17.06.2008 Ülenurme 9,79
6. Annaliisa Mikuškin 8.01.2007 Luunja 9,87
7. Hannemai Hanimägi 12.05.2008 Ülenurme 9,88
8. Grete Laurand 6.05.2006 Ülenurme 9,89

Andrea Pardanen 2007 Maarja-Magdaleena 9,89
10. Eveliis Hein 2006 Maarja-Magdaleena 10,03
11. Lily Makko 22.07.2007 Luunja 10,70
12. Sirle Engelhart 29.06.1905 Maarja-Magdaleena 10,94

PU-14 60 m jooks
1. Silver Täär 2006 Sillaotsa 8,58
2. Karl Vaht 15.11.2006 Elva 8,60
3. Kert Tammoja 3.01.2006 Melliste 8,61
4. Mati Hansberg 2006 Maarja-Magdaleena 8,83
5. Gustav Jakob Porro 6.06.2006 Luunja 8,91
6. Kaspar Kutter 29.02.2006 Ilmatsalu 8,91
7. Rico Viia 8.02.2006 Ülenurme 9,04
8. Markus Kraus 26.09.2006 Elva 9,19
9. Riobin Vaher 27.01.2007 Lähte 9,29

10. Rasmus Kirss 2006 Ülenurme 9,45

11. Nikita Stanitski 2006 Luunja 9,48
12. Jakob Truus 29.05.2008 Ülenurme 9,51
13. Mihkel Vois 19.03.2006 Ilmatsalu 9,59
14. Taivo Tiido 31.05.2006 Ilmatsalu 9,63
15. Artes Rebel 2007 Ülenurme 9,72
16. Ilja Bezuglov 5.09.2009 Luunja 10,30
17. Joosep Lehes 8.10.2007 Elva 10,53
18. Marcus Eller 9.03.2006 Ilmatsalu 11,44

Oliver Kompus 2.03.2006 Elva DQ

TU-16 100 m jooks
1. Kätriin Kivimets 2004 Kõrveküla 13,12
2. Meryll Kulamaa 18.10.2004 Tabivere 13,22



3. Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004 Elva 13,60
4. Grete Lkarsna 2004 Kõrveküla 13,80

5. Annely Goldberg 2005 Maarja-Magdaleena 14,10

6. Emma Riin Paju 26.05-2005 Ülenurme 14,20

7. Krista Ader 1.7.03 Ülenurme 14,33

8. Heleri Lipp 21.04.2004 Tabivere 15,62

9. Käthriin Hein 2005 Sillaotsa 15,21

10. Egle-Leane Soonberg 30.01.2004 Elva 15,22
11. Grete-Ly Aarna 2.02.2005 Ülenurme 15,26

12. Christin J.E. Hermits 29.12.2003 Lähte 15,71

13. Kätlyn Saalits 2004 Maarja-Magdaleena 16,08

PU-16 100 m jooks

1. Ander Pavlov 20.01.2004 Elva 13,08
2. Martin Altmäe 21.10.2004 Ülenurme 13,13
3. Arlis Hunt 07.05.2005 Ülenurme 13,32

Renary Harak 24.12.2004 Kõrveküla 13,32

5. Henri Raju 2004 Maarja-Magdaleena 13,45
6. Risto Ravo 07.03.2003 Ilmatsalu 13,53
7. Konstantin Kuzmitšov 3.01.2005 Elva 13,65
8. Henn Jaagup Rooba 2005 Maarja-Magdaleena 13,66
9. Christian Henrik Pütsepp 13.03.2005 Ülenurme 13,75

10. Carl Robin Lillevälja 2005 Sillaotsa 13,76
11. Aleksandr Popenov 2.07.2005 Sillaotsa 13,85
12. Joosep Kaha 14.02.2005 Ülenurme 13,90

13. Sigvrid Soots 6.07.2005 Lähte 14,28

14. Iko Jõgi 21.10.2005 Ilmatsalu 14,41

15. Sander Härm 22.04.2005 Ilmatsalu 14,74

16. Tristen Jaan Kontson 26.11.2005 Ilmatsalu 15,57

17. Rauno Kapsi 3.11.2005 Ilmatsalu 17,23

PU-18 100 m jooks
1. Rait Jansen 12.03.2003 Sillaotsa 12,19
2. Kasper Lee 25.02.2003 Ülenurme 12,30
3. Bert-Robert Põlluste 6.05.2003 Ülenurme 12,60
4. Rasmus Muuli 11.01.2002 Luunja 12,63

5. Riho Lipp 15.01.2003 Tabivere 13,42

6. Karl Oskar Ganson 2003 Sillaotsa 14,08

NU-20 100 m jooks

1. Helen Kure 22.04.2001 Ülenurme 15,06

MU-20 100 m jooks
1. Edward Henno 22.05.2001 Elva 11,61
2. Karl Sims 25.01.2001 Ülenurme 12,57

TU-16 4x100 m

1. Ülenurme Gümnaasium Grete-Ly Aarne Stella Pungar 57,74

Simona Põlluäär Emma Riin Paju

2. Elva Gümnaasium Maria Kuris Brita Rannamets 58,48

Egle-Leane Soonberg Iiris Rehme



PU-16 4x100 m

1. Ülenurma Gümnaasium Christian H.Põtsepp Christen Mägi 52,00
Arlis Hunt Martin Altmäe

2. Sillaotsa Kool Carl Robin Lillevälja Aleksandr Popenov 53,84

Egert Sarik Erik Saks

3. Ülenurma Gümnaasium II Siim Hendrik Saar Kalev Ifon Pechter 55,99

Uku Selgis Joosep Kaha

TU-18 4x100 m

1. Ülenurma Gümnaasium Krista Ader Carmel Konsin 56,88

Hanna Kruusmaa Marianne Kivi

2. Lähte Ühisgümnaasium Karmen Bruus Christin Hermits 57,83

Terli-Tristina Laurits Teele Lill

NU-20 4x100m
1. Ülenurma Gümnaasium Kelli Möksi Helen Kure 59,63

Älis Värva Viktoria Särg

MU-20 4x100m
1. Ülenurme Gümnaasium Kasper Lee Bert-Robert Põlluste 49,46

Robin Möll Karl Sims

TU-14 300 m jooks
1. Kairiin Hermits 21.05.2007 Lähte 50,84
2. Sandra Movits 6.07.2007 Nõo PK 51,15

3. Kärt Kiiver 11.06.2006 Luunja 53,20
4. Annaliisa Mikuškin 8.01.2007 Luunja 54,16
5. Emily Soo 27.01.2007 Ülenurme 55,11

6. Ingrid Hiiemäe 3.1.07 Elva 1.00,21
7. Sirle Engelhart 2007 Maarja-Magdaleena 1.04,15

PU-14 300 m jooks
1. Mati Hansberg 2006 Maarja-Magdaleena 46,89
2. Kaspar Kutter 25.02.2006 Ilmatsalu 47,11
3. Karl Vaht 15.11.2006 Elva 47,54
4. Oliver Kompus 2.03.2006 Elva 47,88
5. Taivo Tiido 31.05.2006 Ilmatsalu 50,55

6. Siim Sander Kaljuste Sillaotsa 51,02
7. Markus Kraus 26.09.2006 Elva 51,79
8. Robin Vaher 27.01.2007 Lähte 52,43

9. Jakob Truus Ülenurme 53,54
10. Ilja Bezuglov 5.09.2009 Luunja 1.00,58

Nikita Stanitski 30.05.2006 Luunja DNF

TU-16 300 m jooks

1. Grete Karsna 2004 Kõrveküla 45,70
2. Meryll Kulamaa 18.10.2004 Tabivere 46,69
3. Emma Riin Paju 26.05.2005 Ülenurme 48,39

4. Maria Kuris 6.09.2005 Elva 49,60

5. Terli-Tristina Laurits 16.06.2005 Lähte 51,37

6. Käthriin Hein 2005 Sillaotsa 52,19



7. Stella Elisabeth Saar 6.09.2005 Ülenurme 56,80

8. Eveliis Hein 2006 Maarja-Magdaleena 58,98

PU-16 300 m jooks

1. Ander Pavlov 20.01.2004 Elva 43,60

2. Renary Harak 24.12.04 Kõrveküla 43,64

3. Ehert Sarik Sillaotsa 44,06
4. Henri Raju 2004 Maarja-Magdaleena 44,50
5. Arlis Hurt 7.05.2005 Ülenurme 45,48

6. Iko Jõgi 21.10.2005 Ilmatsalu 45,88

7. Eric Saks 2005 Sillaotsa 46,33

8. Konstantin Kuzmitšov 3.01.2005 Elva 46,77

9. Sebastian Pungar 1.7.05 Ülenurme 47,63

10. Sigvrid Soots 6.07.2005 Lähte 47,90

TU-18 400 m jooks
1. Teele Lill 2.10.2003 Lähte 1.27,89

PU-18 400 m jooks
1. Rait Jansen 12.03.2003 Sillaotsa 57,88
2. Rasmus Muuli 11.01.2002 Luunja 58,74
3. Artur Haudsaar 2003 Lähte 59,37
4. Karmo Müür 20.08.2004 Luunja 1.02,96
5. Martin Kiibupää 9.03.2003 Ülenurme 1.04,60

MU-20 400 m jooks
1. Edward Henno 22.05.2001 Elva 54,33

2. Robin Möll 04.11.2000 Ülenurme 58,09

TU-16 800 m jooks
1. Romili Eelmäe 28.05.2005 Luunja 3.05,23
2. Hanna-Liisa Kord 12.12.2004 Luunja 3.13,10

PU-16 800 m jooks
1. Martti Lemnzius 13.11.2005 Lähte 2.31,82
2. Mattias Daum 29.03.2004 Ülenurme 2.33,51

3. Sander Härm 22.4.05 Ilmatsalu 2.42,30

Tristen Jaan Kontson 26.11.05 Ilmatsalu 2.42,30

5. Maksim Košelev 23.6.05 Luunja 2.50,93

PU-18 800 m jooks
1. Artur Haudsaar 2003 Lähte 2.28,56

MU-20 800 m jooks
1. Robin Möll 4.11.2000 Ülenurme 2.21,58

TU-14 kaugushüpe
1. Katarina Verst 06.03.2007 Luunja 4.89

2. Laura Kübarsepp 24.05.2006 Luunja 4.61

3. Kairiin Hermits 21.05.2007 Lähte 4.23
4. Emily Soo 27.01.2007 Ülenurme 4.00
5. Lotta-Ly Rikkinen 2007 Lähte 3.93

6. Ingrid Hiiemäe 3.01.2007 Elva 3.90

7. Marta-Mia Ploomipuu 17.06.2008 Ülenurme 3.88



8. Sandra Movits 6.7.07 Nõo PK 3.77
9. Marietta Verst 5.06.2011 Luunja 3.62

10. Grete Laurand 6.05.2006 Ülenurme 3.55
11. Hannemai Hanimägi 12.05.2008 Ülenurme 3.47
12. Andrea Pardanen 2007 Maarja-Magdaleena 3.37

13. Lily Makko 22.07.2007 Luunja 3.12

PU-14 kaugushüpe
1. Rico Puusaag 30.05.2006 Ülenurme 4.80
2. Kert Tammoja 3.01.2006 Melliste 4.51
3. Rico Viia 8.02.2006 Ülenurme 4.45
4. Kaur Tasane 19.06.2006 Luunja 4.40
5. Robin Vaher 27.01.2007 Lähte 4.39
6. Kaspar Kutter 25.02.2006 Ilmatsalu 4.38
7. Sepo Hiiemäe 2007 Lähte 4.31
8. Silver Täär 2006 Sillaotsa 4.29
9. Rasmus Kirss 4.08.2006 Ülenurme 4.03

10. Kert Gregor Tagamets 13.04.2006 Luunja 3.85
11. Jakob Truus 29.05.2008 Ülenurme 3.81
12. Karl Vaht 15.11.2006 Elva 3.79
13. Kevin Hilpus 27.06.2008 Luunja 3.71
14. Gustav Jakob Porro 6.06.2006 Luunja 3.70

Erik Tõnn Rast 25.09.2006 Elva ei saavut.tagajärge

TU-16 kaugushüpe
1. Karmen Bruus 24.01.2005 Lähte 4.91
2. Kätriin Kivimets 2004 Kõrveküla 4.49
3. Terli-Tristina Laurits 18.06.2005 Lähte 4.42
4. Kätlyn Saalits 2004 Maarja-Magdaleena 4.09
5. Romili Eelmäe 28.05.2005 Luunja 4.07
6. Emma Riin Paju 26.05.2005 Ülenurme 4.02
7. Maria Kuris 6.09.2005 Elva 3.92
8. Stella Pungar 1.07.2005 Ülenurme 3.85
9. Annely Goldberg 2005 Maarja-Magdaleena 3.42

PU-16 kaugushüpe  
1. Kristjan Sarja 9.05.2004 Ülenurme 5.60
2. Renary Harak 24.12.2004 Kõrveküla 5.04
3. Konstantin Kuzmitšov 3.01.2005 Elva 4.70
4. Ander Pavlov 20.01.2004 Elva 4.68

5. Henri Raju 2004 Maarja-Magdaleena 4.67
6. Aleksandr Popenov 2.07.2005 Sillaotsa 4.60
7. Martti Lemnzius 13.11.2005 Lähte 4.31
8. Carl Robin Lillevälja 2005 Sillaotsa 4.26
9. Mattias Daum 19.03.2004 Ülenurme 4.10

10. Sigvrid Soots 06.07.2005 Lähte 3.85

TU-18 kaugushüpe
1. Hanna Kruusmaa 12.01.2003 Ülenurme 4.29
2. Krista Ader 1.07.2003 Ülenurme 4.13
3. Christin J.E.Hermits 29.12.2003 Lähte 3.97
4. Teele Lill 2.10.2003 Lähte 3.75

PU-18 kaugushüpe
1. Arthur Haudsaar 27.10.2003 Lähte 4.79



NU-20 kaugushüpe
1. Älis Värva 29.05.2001 Ülenurme 4.25

2. Kelli Möksi 2001 Ülenurme 4.12

MU-20 kaugushüpe
1. Karl Sims 25.01.2001 Ülenurme 5.23

TU-14 kõrgushüpe
1. Laura Kübarsepp 24.05.2006 Luunja 1.45

2. Katarina Verst 06.03.2007 Luunja 1.40
3. Lotta-Ly Rikkinen 2007 Lähte 1.35
4. Victoria Vaater 10.03.2006 Ülenurme 1.25
5. Mariliis Kivi 26.08.2006 Ülenurme 1.20

PU-14 kõrgushüpe
1. Silver Täär 2006 Sillaotsa 1.50

2. Kaur Tasane 19.06.2006 Luunja 1.45
3. Siim Sander Kaljuste 15.10.2006 Sillaotsa 1.35

3. Sepo Hiiemäe 2007 Sillaotsa 1.35

TU-16 kõrgushüpe
1. Karmen Bruus 24.01.2005 Lähte 1.50
2. Meryll Kulamaa 18.10.2004 Tabivere 1.40
3. Jheleri Lipp 21.04.2004 Tabivere 1.35

PU-16 kõrgushüpe
1. Kristjan Sarja 9.05.2004 Ülenurme 1.60

TU-18 kõrgushüpe
1. Hanna Kruusmaa 12.01.2003 Ülenurme 1.40

2. Liseth Marii Ganson 2003 Sillaotsa 1.30
3. Iti-Marleen Plink 15.08.2003 Sillaotsa 1.25

PU-18 kõrgushüpe

1. Rasmus Muuli 11.01.2002 Luunja 1.65

2. Riho Lipp 15.01.2003 Tabivere 1.55

MU-20 kõrgushüpe
1. Edward Henno 22.05.2001 Elva 1.65

TU-14 pallivise
1. Katarina Verst 6.03.2007 Luunja 41.98
2. Eveliis Hein 2006 Maarja-Magdaleena 40.89
3. Hannemai Hanimägi 12.05.2008 Ülenurme 39.40
4. Kirke Koolman 28.03.2007 Ülenurme 34.17

5. Marta-Mia Ploomipuu 17.06.2008 Ülenurme 33.72

6. Andrea Pardanen 2007 Maarja-Magdaleena 27.37
7. Ingrid Hiiemäe 3.01.2007 Elva 26.16

8. Sandra Movits 6.07.2007 Nõo PK 25.12

PU-14 pallivise
1. Kaur Tasane 19.06.2006 Luunja 52.04
2. Kevin Hilpus 27.06.2008 Luunja 50.82
3. Kert Tammoja 03.01.2006 Melliste 49.52
4. Artes Rebel 2007 Ülenurme 47.68



5. Kert Gregor Tagamets 13.4.06 Luunja 46.40
6. Rico Puusaag 30.05.2006 Ülenurme 45.96
7. Mihkel Vois 19.03.2006 Ilmatsalu 44.71
8. Sander Kikas 2007 Sillaotsa 44.53
9. Mati Mansberg 2006 Maarja-Magdaleena 44.21

10. Taivo Tiido 31.05.2006 Ilmatsalu 40.87
11. Joosep Lehes 8.10.2007 Elva 37.54
12. Ilja Bezuglov 5.09.2009 Luunja 35.25
13. Marcus Eller 9.03.2006 Ilmatsalu 31.77

TU-16 kuulitõuge
1. Heleri Lipp 21.04.2004 Tabivere 9.02
2. Hanna-Liisa Kord 12.12.2004 Luunja 8.21

PU-16 kuulitõuge
1. Kert Saimre 19.08.2004 Luunja 12.92
2. Karmo Müür 20.08.2004 Luunja 12.29
3. Kabriel Kirna 22.05.2005 Ülenurme 9.94
4. Verner Karu 1.02.2005 Luunja 9.90
5. Karl-Sander Pütt 30.07.2005 Ülenurme 8.42
6. Martin Villem Sambre 14.032.2005 Ülenurme 7.60

7. Rauno Kapsi 3.11.2005 Ilmatsalu 6.29

8. Tristan Jaan Kontson 26.11.2005 Ilmatsalu 6.07

TU-18 kuulitõuge
1. Iti-Marleen Plink 15.08.2003 Sillaotsa 7.99
2. Kert Orin 2003 Ülenurme 7.68
3. Teele Lill 2.10.2003 Lähte 7.01

PU-18 kuulitõuge
1. Riho Lipp 15.01.2003 Tabivere 11.52
2. Kasper Lee 25.02.2003 Ülenurme 11.00
3. Karl Oskar Ganson 2003 Sillaotsa 10.44

NU-20 kuulitõuge
1. Elisabeth Tischler 1.02.2001 Ülenurme 9.87
2. Viktoria Särg 9.07.2001 Ülenurme 8.93
3. Egle Oolberg 8.11.2001 Luunja 7.17

PU-18 kettaheide
1. Karmo Müür 20.08.2004 Luunja 34.25
2. Kert Saimre 19.08.2004 Luunja 27.73
3. Verner Karu 1.02.2005 Luunja 17.59
4. Rasmus Muuli 11.01.2002 Luunja 16.38

NU-20 kettaheide
1. Helen Kure 22.04.2001 Ülenurme 20.87
2. Viktoria Särg 2001 Ülenurme 18.43

3. Egle Oolberg 8.11.2001 Luunja 17.30

TU-16 odavise
1. Hanna-Liisa Kord 12.12.2004 Luunja 26.13
2. Grete-Ly Aarna 2.02.2005 Ülenurme 23.32
3. Stella Elisabeth Saar 6.09.2005 Ülenurme 15.55



PU-16 odavise
1. Mattias Vool 27.05.2005 Ülenurme 29.89
2. Karl-Sander Pütt 30.07.2005 Ülenurme 24.58
3. Arlis Hunt 7-05.2005 Ülenurme 23.44
4. Iko Jõgi 21.10.2005 Ilmatsalu 19.45

TU-18 odavise
1. Marianne Kivi 2003 Ülenurme 24.14
2. Hanna Kruusmaa 12.01.2003 Ülenurme 23.70
3. Krista Ader 1.07.2003 Ülenurme 22.86
4. Carmel Konsin 22.06.2003 Ülenurme 21.94

NU-20 odavise
1. Egle Oolberg 8.11.2001 Luunja 21.96


	Leht2

